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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]
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A002294974 ARNESH  PANDA Male No  1 1 UR  15  129.90  94.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000660241 SUTAPA RANI PRAMANIK Female No  2 2 UR  2  128.20  93.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002178195 SANDIP  MANNA Male No  3 3 UR  5  127.20  90.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002127104 PURAJIT  MONDAL Male No  4 4 UR  16  127.10  95.00  55.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383931 PRIYANKA  SHEET Female No  5  1 5 SC  2  123.40  90.00  59.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001201772 PRIYANKA  MAITI Female No  6 6 UR  6  120.10  83.00  65.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000259168 ARCHANA  MAJI Female No  7 7 UR  1  119.10  86.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698978 SHAMITA  MISHRA Female No  8 8 UR  12  119.00  88.00  83.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000303564 SUBHANKAR  DAS Male No  9 9 UR  4  117.20  87.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001352122 NABANITA  DINGAL Female No  10 10 UR  1  114.90  83.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001329964 BABLU  PATRA Male Yes  11 11 UR  2  113.90  80.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000400363 SUNITA  DAS Female No  12 12 UR  2  113.50  80.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165237 SANGITA  SAMANTA Female No  13 13 UR  11  113.30  83.00  89.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362414 SOUVIK  KARAN Male No  14 14 UR  3  113.10  82.00  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000871573 SOUMEN  MANNA Male No  15  1 15 OBC-B  5  111.30  80.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000228396 AYUSHI  DAS Female No  16 16 UR  10  110.50  80.00  48.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001463358 KABITA  DAS Female No  17 17 UR  1  110.40  76.00  62.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398303 DEBANJAN  MISHRA Male No  18 18 UR  4  108.80  80.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111578 KUHELI  DAS Female No  19  2 19 SC  2  106.70  80.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002189627 MAMONI  BISAI Female No  20  2 20 OBC-B  9  106.60  73.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000453854 BHABANI  KANDAR Female No  21  3 21 SC  2  106.30  77.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081812 DIPIKA  SINGHA Female No  22 22 UR  7  105.30  74.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844919 SUMANA  MANNA Female No  23 23 UR  2  104.70  74.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523136 PAYEL  BARMAN Female No  24  4 24 SC  5  103.50  73.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383055 SOMASHREE  MAITY Female No  25 25 UR  6  100.30  73.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000822327 SOUMITA  KARAN Female No  26 26 UR  1  99.00  70.00  38.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001109900 PRASIMA  BASU Female No  27 27 UR  1  98.70  74.00  35.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017473 RITA  MANDAL Female No  28 28 UR  5  98.10  70.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000575677 SUMIT  JANA Male No  29 29 UR  4  97.00  70.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141530 RAJATAVA  DEY Male No  30 30 UR  7  96.10  71.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001517643 NANDINI  BARMAN Female No  31  5 31 SC  7  94.40  70.00  42.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276177 SUPRAVAT  MAITY Male No  32 32 UR  9  93.80  67.00  63.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001700861 NILIMA  GIRI Female No  33 33 UR  5  92.80  68.00  32.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433585 ANUSHREE  MURA Female No  34  6 34 SC  3  91.90  64.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000639169 SUTRISHNA  JANA Female No  35 35 UR  2  91.60  68.00  51.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442025 SANGITA  MONDAL Female No  36  3 36 OBC-B  3  91.20  62.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000506755 DEBDULAL  KHAMARI Male No  37 37 UR  4  90.20  65.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758210 ANINDITA  MANNA Female No  38 38 UR  2  85.80  62.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001116372 SOUMILI  PAL Female No  39 39 UR  7  84.80  62.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111617 SANJUKTA  DAS Female No  40  7 40 SC  2  84.30  60.00  48.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111648 MAMPI  PRADHAN Female No  41 41 UR  2  84.00  61.00  33.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111679 SUDIPA  MAITY Female No  42 42 UR  2  81.70  60.00  34.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000553219 JUTHIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  43 43 UR  2  81.60  60.00  27.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847963 SUVAJIT  BAG Male No  44  8 44 SC  6  78.10  56.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001147749 SUCHARITA  JANA Female No  45 45 UR  2  77.20  55.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945478 RADHA  MANDAL Female No  46  9 46 SC  4  76.50  53.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331994 SUVAJIT  MONDAL Male No  47  10 47 SC  7  75.00  53.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748724 PUJA RANI PRAMANIK Female No  48  11 48 SC  5  74.40  53.00  29.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247445 SUPRIYA  DAS Female No  49  12 49 SC  6  72.90  52.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061636 PRIYASRI  PATRA Female No  50  13 50 SC  7  72.80  52.00  37.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247958 SUCHANA  JANA Female No  51 51 UR  8  72.70  48.00  33.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001909860 ASITABHA  SIT Male No  52  14 52 SC  2  71.60  51.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320137 SOHAM  PANDIT Male No  53 53 UR  4  70.70  52.00  28.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094586 SIBANI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  54 54 UR  6  70.10  50.00  30.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000871573 SOUMEN  MANNA Male No  15  1 1 OBC-B  5  111.30  80.00  56.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002189627 MAMONI  BISAI Female No  20  2 2 OBC-B  9  106.60  73.00  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442025 SANGITA  MONDAL Female No  36  3 3 OBC-B  3  91.20  62.00  40.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000383931 PRIYANKA  SHEET Female No  5  1 1 SC  2  123.40  90.00  59.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111578 KUHELI  DAS Female No  19  2 2 SC  2  106.70  80.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000453854 BHABANI  KANDAR Female No  21  3 3 SC  2  106.30  77.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523136 PAYEL  BARMAN Female No  24  4 4 SC  5  103.50  73.00  44.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001517643 NANDINI  BARMAN Female No  31  5 5 SC  7  94.40  70.00  42.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433585 ANUSHREE  MURA Female No  34  6 6 SC  3  91.90  64.00  43.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111617 SANJUKTA  DAS Female No  40  7 7 SC  2  84.30  60.00  48.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847963 SUVAJIT  BAG Male No  44  8 8 SC  6  78.10  56.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945478 RADHA  MANDAL Female No  46  9 9 SC  4  76.50  53.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331994 SUVAJIT  MONDAL Male No  47  10 10 SC  7  75.00  53.00  33.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748724 PUJA RANI PRAMANIK Female No  48  11 11 SC  5  74.40  53.00  29.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247445 SUPRIYA  DAS Female No  49  12 12 SC  6  72.90  52.00  31.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001061636 PRIYASRI  PATRA Female No  50  13 13 SC  7  72.80  52.00  37.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001909860 ASITABHA  SIT Male No  52  14 14 SC  2  71.60  51.00  38.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bajkul Milani Mahavidyalaya,Purba Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:21.28

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


